
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS August 10 SASS Shoot 

 
Match Final Overall Results Main Match 

 
Saturday, August 10, 2013 6:15:47 PM Shoot Date: 8/10/2013 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Cool Hand Cos S 1 22.49 21.95 26.42 35.81 23.35 24.94 154.96 

 
2 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 22.54 24.29 23.04 28.04 32.47 25.28 155.66 

 
3 

 
Pinewood Kid WRA 1 23.24 25.64 30.72 25.09 26.50 27.25 158.44 

 
4 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 2 20.61 26.44 29.06 30.28 31.44 22.77 160.60 

 
5 

 
I B Oneye GF 1 25.68 24.69 23.63 36.70 31.65 25.18 167.53 

 
6 

 
Onray FC 1 30.03 26.75 25.65 27.11 27.05 33.31 169.90 

 
7 

 
Lodan B. Fast D 1 28.44 35.75 19.21 29.55 37.50 26.56 177.01 

 
8 

 
Sheriff Lemming SS 1 30.17 29.80 29.95 28.10 40.23 31.78 190.03 

 
9 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 2 36.81 33.32 22.69 37.69 31.09 31.09 192.69 

 
10 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired S 2 29.19 29.20 25.83 35.70 34.41 39.28 193.61 

 
11 

 
Blazen Vaquero CC 1 33.61 45.79 40.57 30.35 31.81 29.27 211.40 

 
12 

 
Sonora Blaze BWL 1 32.78 27.08 34.22 40.62 48.33 30.58 213.61 

 
13 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 3 27.80 38.22 34.77 40.68 43.71 31.54 216.72 

 
14 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 26.74 35.42 38.38 50.18 43.56 32.58 226.86 

 
15 

 
Buckeye Al ES 2 39.58 32.17 32.44 41.86 48.98 35.09 230.12 

 
16 

 
Short Barrels SS 4 55.48 38.42 24.57 47.93 33.53 31.52 231.45 

 
17 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 2 31.80 44.28 46.33 42.21 34.41 33.35 232.38 

 
18 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 1 32.78 48.95 30.74 36.98 40.34 44.54 234.33 

 
19 

 
Y. B. Normal LD 1 36.97 41.94 35.45 39.44 51.02 34.59 239.41 

 
20 

 
Burgandy Ballou LFC 1 40.69 41.20 42.11 46.40 41.93 41.45 253.78 

 
21 

 
Avery Wade COW 1 36.41 53.40 36.55 41.13 45.98 40.32 253.79 

 
22 

 
Twisted Angel LWRA 2 38.43 37.36 40.25 46.30 53.13 41.10 256.57 

 
23 

 
Ric-A-D-Split FC 2 53.71 41.11 46.50 49.48 37.43 37.74 265.97 

 
24 

 
Miss BJ LG 1 42.64 46.22 31.42 50.36 58.01 39.21 267.86 

 
25 

 
Never Summer 49 2 40.74 41.27 34.41 55.66 48.33 51.62 272.03 

 
26 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 50.12 45.95 47.82 53.54 42.41 40.90 280.74 

 
27 

 
Big Dog Dave S 3 40.00 44.88 51.63 54.54 55.05 41.55 287.65 

 
28 

 
Gandpu ES 3 45.74 46.64 45.51 58.38 52.81 57.76 306.84 

 
29 

 
Bad Azz John 49 3 44.95 51.19 54.17 63.03 45.15 60.80 319.29 

 
30 

 
Grey Dog 49 4 57.58 61.82 61.04 65.09 57.86 52.64 356.03 

 
31 

 
Smoky Pine Kid GF 2 57.90 54.59 67.29 78.53 49.21 52.86 360.38 

 
32 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose COWG 1 51.67 54.49 48.75 88.53 54.94 62.45 360.83 

 
33 

 
Little Al FC 3 47.93 73.56 53.99 61.25 61.48 78.85 377.06 

 
34 

 
Ogallala Lew COW 2 80.92 72.83 47.05 53.73 71.79 64.58 390.90 

 
35 

 
Ciss Me Cat LD 2 51.29 66.85 53.00 66.35 99.54 57.03 394.06 

 
36 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 4 58.76 77.22 81.00 68.14 90.68 61.29 437.09 

 
37 

 
Amarillo Slim F 1 76.68 83.66 67.21 69.50 110.43 80.53 488.01 

 

Individual Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.61 

2 
Cool Hand Cos 21.95 

3 
Lodan B. Fast 19.21 

4 
Pinewood Kid 25.09 

5 
Cool Hand Cos 23.35 

6 
Knight Creek Ranger 22.77 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 20 37 32 36 52 14 

Penalties: 1 1 1 1 0 4 
M Safety: 1 0 0 1 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 37.38 38.63 35.50 42.01 40.74 39.00 
 

Final Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  

 
Stage 2  

 
Stage 3  

 
Stage 4  

 
Stage 5  

 
Stage 6  

 
Totals  

Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Time 
 

Timek 
 

Time  

  
 Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 1 
 
Black Jack Flagg 2 22.54 24.29 23.04 28.04 32.47 25.28 155.66 

 
2 

 
Buckeye Al 15 39.58 32.17 32.44 41.86 48.98 35.09 230.12 

 
3 

 
Gandpu 28 45.74 46.64 45.51 58.38 52.81 57.76 306.84 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Cool Hand Cos 1 22.49 21.95 26.42 35.81 23.35 24.94 154.96 

 
2 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired 10 29.19 29.20 25.83 35.70 34.41 39.28 193.61 

 
3 

 
Big Dog Dave 27 40.00 44.88 51.63 54.54 55.05 41.55 287.65 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 26 50.12 45.95 47.82 53.54 42.41 40.90 280.74 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sheriff Lemming 8 30.17 29.80 29.95 28.10 40.23 31.78 190.03 

 
2 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 9 36.81 33.32 22.69 37.69 31.09 31.09 192.69 

 
3 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 13 27.80 38.22 34.77 40.68 43.71 31.54 216.72 

 
4 

 
Short Barrels 16 55.48 38.42 24.57 47.93 33.53 31.52 231.45 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Sonora Blaze 12 32.78 27.08 34.22 40.62 48.33 30.58 213.61 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Burgandy Ballou 20 40.69 41.20 42.11 46.40 41.93 41.45 253.78 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 6 30.03 26.75 25.65 27.11 27.05 33.31 169.90 

 
2 

 
Ric-A-D-Split 23 53.71 41.11 46.50 49.48 37.43 37.74 265.97 

 
3 

 
Little Al 33 47.93 73.56 53.99 61.25 61.48 78.85 377.06 

 
4 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 36 58.76 77.22 81.00 68.14 90.68 61.29 437.09 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

 
1 

 
Amarillo Slim 37 76.68 83.66 67.21 69.50 110.43 80.53 488.01 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Blazen Vaquero 11 33.61 45.79 40.57 30.35 31.81 29.27 211.40 

 
2 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales 17 31.80 44.28 46.33 42.21 34.41 33.35 232.38 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Miss BJ 24 42.64 46.22 31.42 50.36 58.01 39.21 267.86 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
I B Oneye 5 25.68 24.69 23.63 36.70 31.65 25.18 167.53 

 
2 

 
Smoky Pine Kid 31 57.90 54.59 67.29 78.53 49.21 52.86 360.38 

 Category: 
 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Y. B. Normal 19 36.97 41.94 35.45 39.44 51.02 34.59 239.41 

 
2 

 
Ciss Me Cat 35 51.29 66.85 53.00 66.35 99.54 57.03 394.06 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B. Fast 7 28.44 35.75 19.21 29.55 37.50 26.56 177.01 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1    Kid Bucklin 18 32.78 48.95 30.74 36.98 40.34 44.54 234.33 

 
2 

 
Never Summer 25 40.74 41.27 34.41 55.66 48.33 51.62 272.03 

 
3 

 
Bad Azz John 29 44.95 51.19 54.17 63.03 45.15 60.80 319.29 

 
4 

 
Grey Dog 30 57.58 61.82 61.04 65.09 57.86 52.64 356.03 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Pinewood Kid 3 23.24 25.64 30.72 25.09 26.50 27.25 158.44 

 
2 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 4 20.61 26.44 29.06 30.28 31.44 22.77 160.60 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 21 36.41 53.40 36.55 41.13 45.98 40.32 253.79 

 
2 

 
Ogallala Lew 34 80.92 72.83 47.05 53.73 71.79 64.58 390.90 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose 32 51.67 54.49 48.75 88.53 54.94 62.45 360.83 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Turquoise Queen 14 26.74 35.42 38.38 50.18 43.56 32.58 226.86 

 
2 

 
Twisted Angel 22 38.43 37.36 40.25 46.30 53.13 41.10 256.57 

 

(Continued) 

 

 



Clean Match 

Amarillo Slim 

Burgandy Ballou 

Gandpu 

Onray 

Pinewood Kid 

Congratulations... These buffalo went to good homes! 

 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 


